95361

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 025077 Frame 0882. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date is 12/15/1998. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Bayer Corporation | 12/15/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RFP, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 BALLARDVALE STREET |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01887 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5495361 |
| Patent Number: | 6362829 |
| Patent Number: | 6144483 |
| Patent Number: | 5923461 |
| Patent Number: | 6043843 |
| Patent Number: | 5909323 |
| Patent Number: | 6191897 |
| Patent Number: | 5923473 |
| Patent Number: | 5299066 |
| Patent Number: | 6473205 |
| Patent Number: | 5796511 |
| Patent Number: | 5877494 |
| Patent Number: | 5864418 |

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0595 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-10501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bayer to RFP corrective execution date#page1.tif

source=Bayer to RFP corrective execution date#page2.tif

source=Bayer to RFP corrective execution date#page3.tif

source=Bayer to RFP corrective execution date#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0596

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Contribution and Assumption Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------|------------------------|
| | 01/20/1999) 12/15/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RFP, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 BALLARDVALE STREET |
| City: | WILMINGTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01887 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5495361 |
| Patent Number: | 6362829 |
| Patent Number: | 6144483 |
| Patent Number: | 5923461 |
| Patent Number: | 6043843 |
| Patent Number: | 5909323 |
| Patent Number: | 6191897 |
| Patent Number: | 5923473 |
| Patent Number: | 5299066 |
| Patent Number: | 6473205 |
| Patent Number: | 5796511 |
| Patent Number: | 5877494 |
| Patent Number: | 5864418 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5128538800

Email:

cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name:

Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1:

700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

10/1/2010 4:50 PM

| Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 | |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER | : 5957-10501 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dean M. Munyon |
| Signature: | /Dean M. Munyon/ |
| Date: | 10/01/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Bayer to RFP 2#page 1.tif source=Bayer to RFP 2#page2.tif | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | |
| EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount: | PAT1333875 10/01/2010 \$520 |

10/1/2010 4:50 PM

AGFA CORPORATION

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Robert K. Sarafian, Assistant Secretary of Agfa Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certify that the following is a true and complete copy of sections of the Contribution and Assumption Agreement dated as of December 15, 1998 by which Bayer Corporation contributed to the capital of RFP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all of the assets and liabilities that Bayer deems to be attributable to or associated with the business conducted by the Agfa Division of Bayer Corporation:

Effective as of each Interim Closing Date, Bayer shall, and hereby does, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to RFP, and RFP shall, and hereby does, acquire from Bayer, all of the right, title and interest of Bayer, immediately prior to the applicable Interim Closing, in and to the Contributed Assets ... The term "Contributed Assets" means all property and assets, real, personal or mixed, tangible and intangible, of every kind and description, wherever located, that are deemed by Bayer to be attributable or related to, or associated with, the Business, including, without limitation (i) all goodwill associated with the Business, and (ii) the following (but not excluding any Excluded Assets): ...

All of the right, title and interest of Bayer in and to (i) the inventions, discoveries, improvements, processes, methods, knowhow, information technology, other technology, patents (including utility patents, design patents, industrial designs and utility models) and applications therefor, copyrights, trademarks, all goodwill associated with such trademarks, trade dress, commercial symbols, logos, trade names, service marks and service names, whether or not recorded or registered or arising under common law, registrations and recordations thereof, whether domestic (federal or state) or foreign, and applications for the registration or recordation thereof, and other intangible property rights of, pertaining to or associated with the Business (collectively, "Intellectual Property"), including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule 2.02(f) hereto, and (ii) license, research and development, knowhow and other agreements granting to Bayer the right to use or employ Intellectual Property (collectively, "Intellectual Property Agreements"), including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule 2.02(f) hereto, whether or not included on the Balance Sheet, but specifically not including all Intellectual Property and all Intellectual Property Agreements listed as Excluded Assets on Schedule 2.03 hereto, if any; provided, however, that Bayer shall have no obligation to effect the reregistration in the name of RFP (or Agfa Corporation, as the successor to RFP as a result of the Merger) of any patent currently registered in the name of a predecessor to Bayer (but Bayer shall, after the Final Closing Time, provide reasonable assistance to RFP or Agfa Corporation in effecting any such patent reregistration that RFP or Agfa Corporation, as the case may be, determines to be necessary or desirable for the Business, but RFP or Agfa Corporation, as the case may be, shall reimburse Bayer for all costs and expenses incurred by Bayer in effecting any such patent reregistration);

> PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0339

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0599

I further certify that the following is a true and complete copy of sections of the Merger Agreement dated as of December 15, 1998 by which RFP, LLC merged into Agfa Corporation, a Delaware corporation, effective 12:03 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, on January, 1, 1999:

RFP shall be merged (the "Merger") with and into Agfa, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

The separate existence of RFP shall cease upon the effective date and time ("Effective Time") of the Merger in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Agfa shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and shall continue its existence under the name "Agfa Corporation" pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and the seal of Agfa Corporation this 214 day of 1999.

Robert K. Sarafian Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0340

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 025549 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 12/22/2010